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Scheraga, Joel <Scheraga.Joel@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Allen, Reginald <Allen.Reginald@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Chu, Ed <Chu.Ed@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Nalipinski, Mike <Nalipinski.Mike@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Edwards, Crystal <Edwards.Crystal@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Mugdan, Walter <Mugdan.Walter@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

EOC_Deputy_Manager 
<EOC_Deputy_Manager@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Caraballo, Mario <Caraballo.Mario@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Michaud, John <Michaud.John@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Mclain, Jennifer <Mclain.Jennifer@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

 

 
Monday, September 18, 2017 

 

Time    8:00 AM – 8:30 AM 

   Subject    General Follow‐up 

   Location    Rm. 3166A 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance  

Mottley, Tanya <Mottley.Tanya@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

 

 
 

Time    8:30 AM – 9:00 AM 

   Subject    IO General Meeting 

   Location    3130 WJC EAST   

  
Recurrence 

  
Occurs every Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday effective 
9/6/2017 until 9/28/2017 from 8:30 AM to 9:00 AM 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance 

Beck, Nancy <Beck.Nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Wise, Louise <Wise.Louise@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Dunton, Cheryl <Dunton.Cheryl@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Strauss, Linda <Strauss.Linda@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

(b) (6)
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Keigwin, Richard <Keigwin.Richard@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Layne, Arnold <Layne.Arnold@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Hanley, Mary <Hanley.Mary@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Bertrand, Charlotte <Bertrand.Charlotte@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Hughes, Hayley <hughes.hayley@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Keller, Kaitlin <keller.kaitlin@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Pierce, Alison <Pierce.Alison@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Bolen, Derrick <bolen.derrick@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Morales, Oscar <Morales.Oscar@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Shimkin, Martha <Shimkin.Martha@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Messina, Edward <Messina.Edward@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Henry, Tala <Henry.Tala@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Tyree, JamesN <tyree.jamesn@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Erik Baptist (baptist.erik@epa.gov) 
<baptist.erik@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

 

 
 

Time    8:30 AM – 9:00 AM 

   Subject    Pick up passport; do japan visa 

   Location    RRB 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

 

  

Pamela Younger/ Iris 
USEPA ‐ OITA/OMIS 
Ronald Reagan Bldg., (2680R) Rm. 31215 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel. 202‐564‐6631 

 
 

Time    9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 

   Subject    OCSPP Staff Meeting (Skype Video Teleconference)  

  
Location 

  
WJC East 3371C ‐   

 

  
Recurrence 

  
Occurs every Monday effective 9/4/2017 until 9/25/2017 from 9:30 
AM to 10:00 AM 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  
 
  
Updated Conference Call‐In Number & added Skype Meeting link for 
Dial‐out option.  
 

(b) (6)



99

.................................................. .................................................. 

..................................... 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 
.................................................. .................................................. 
..................................... 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance  

Wise, Louise <Wise.Louise@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Jewell, Shannon <jewell.shannon@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Kaiser, Sven‐Erik <Kaiser.Sven‐Erik@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Gorman, John <Gorman.John@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Sisco, Debby <Sisco.Debby@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Strauss, Linda <Strauss.Linda@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Overstreet, Anne <overstreet.anne@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

(b) (6)
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Burden, Susan <Burden.Susan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morales, Oscar <Morales.Oscar@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Kovner, Karissa <Kovner.Karissa@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Clark, Sharon <Clark.Sharon@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Filippelli, John <Filippelli.John@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Boutureira, Alan <Boutureira.Alan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Carter, Pamela <Carter.Pamela@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Barone, Stan <Barone.Stan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

DeDora, Caroline <Dedora.Caroline@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Berkley, Bruce <Berkley.Bruce@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

LaPosta, Dore <LaPosta.Dore@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mitchell, Judy‐Ann <Mitchell.Judy‐Ann@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Smoot, Cameo <Smoot.Cameo@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mottley, Tanya <Mottley.Tanya@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Schmit, Ryan <schmit.ryan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Layne, Arnold <Layne.Arnold@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Dinkins, Darlene <Dinkins.Darlene@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Vineski, Steve <Vineski.Steve@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Dunton, Cheryl <Dunton.Cheryl@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Graves, Inza <Graves.Inza@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Bertrand, Charlotte <Bertrand.Charlotte@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Scott, Elizabeth <Scott.Elizabeth@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Wooge, William <Wooge.William@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Pierce, Alison <Pierce.Alison@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Keigwin, Richard <Keigwin.Richard@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
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Weiner, Janet <Weiner.Janet@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Hofmann, Angela <Hofmann.Angela@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Marshall, Venus <Marshall.Venus@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Green, Teresa <Green.Teresa@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Treimel, Ellen <Treimel.Ellen@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Hanley, Mary <Hanley.Mary@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Hughes, Hayley <hughes.hayley@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Hartman, Mark <Hartman.Mark@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Dixon, Diane <Dixon.Diane@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Metcalf, Alexander <Metcalf.Alexander@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Keller, Kaitlin <keller.kaitlin@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Pane, Vickie <Pane.Vickie@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Shimkin, Martha <Shimkin.Martha@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Scott, Gregory <Scott.Gregory@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Scheifele, Hans <Scheifele.Hans@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

 

 
 

Time    10:30 AM – 11:00 AM 

  
Subject 

  
Prebrief for DAA in advance of OIG mtg on TSCA CDR ‐‐   

 
   Location    DCRoomEast3156/DC‐EPA‐EAST‐OCSPP 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

 

  

This prebrief is at the request of the DAA, in advance of the kickoff 
mtg (later same day) with the OIG on this preliminary research.  
 
 
 
For more info, see attached notification memo. OPPT please feel free 
to invite others as appropriate. 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance  

Weiner, Janet <Weiner.Janet@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mottley, Tanya <Mottley.Tanya@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

(b) (6)



102

Moose, Lindsay <Moose.Lindsay@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Wolf, Joel <Wolf.Joel@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Doa, Maria <Doa.Maria@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Sharkey, Susan <Sharkey.Susan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Kramek, Niva <kramek.niva@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Blair, Susanna <Blair.Susanna@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Gorder, Chris <Gorder.Chris@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Nguyen, Nhan <Nguyen.Nhan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Latham, John <Latham.John@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Vendinello, Lynn <Vendinello.Lynn@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

 

 
 

Time    11:00 AM – 11:30 AM 

   Subject    Sulfoxaflor  

   Location    RM 3156 EPA East 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

 

  

Purpose: To discuss the delay in the Section 3 approval for Sulfoxaflor 
on citrus, sorghum and soybean uses.  
 
Attendees: 
 
Renee Manusifi, American Soybean Association 
Mike Aerts, Florida Fruit and Vegetable Association 
Don Parker, National Cotton Council 
Steve Hensley, National Cotton Council 
Tim Lust, National Sorghum Producers 
Dale Murden, Texas Citrus Mutual 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance 

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Jakob, Avivah <Jakob.Avivah@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

DCRoomEast3156/DC‐EPA‐EAST‐OCSPP 
<DCRoomEast3156@epa.gov>  
   

Resource 
   

Jbischoff@cgagroup.com <Jbischoff@cgagroup.com>  
   

Required 
   

Keigwin, Richard <Keigwin.Richard@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Goodis, Michael <Goodis.Michael@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Kenny, Daniel <Kenny.Dan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
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Laws, Meredith <Laws.Meredith@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

 

 
 

Time    11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

  
Subject 

  
OCSPP/OIG/OECA Kickoff mtg ‐‐ TSCA CDR (OPE‐FY17‐0025) ‐‐   

 
   Location    DCRoomEast3371C/DC‐EPA‐EAST‐OCSPP‐IO‐OPMO 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

 

  

9/18 Update: appending sign in sheet. 
 
 
 
8/28 Update: Adding OCSPP DAA Nancy Beck as attendee and moving 
mtg ½ hour later to accommodate her schedule. 
 
 
 
This mtg is being scheduled at the request of OIG project manager, 
Chad Kincheloe. The OIG plans to begin preliminary research on EPA’s 
Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) under the Toxic Substance Control Act 
(TSCA). See attached Notification Memo for further information. 
 
 
 
Meeting’s purpose is to discuss OIG’s objectives, the purpose of OIG’s 
project and any areas of concern that program offices may have. OIG 
will also answer questions about the project process, reporting 
procedures, methods used to gather and analyze data, and what to 
expect during the course of the project. 
 
 
 
Managers: Please feel free to delegate or invite others on your staff as 
appropriate.  
 
 
 
Thanks so much, 
 
Janet Weiner 
 
OCSPP AFC 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance  

Weiner, Janet <Weiner.Janet@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Kincheloe, Chad <Kincheloe.Chad@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Harris, Jeffrey <Harris.Jeffrey@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Parker, Barry <Parker.Barry@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Curley, Ganesa <Curley.Ganesa@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Latham, John <Latham.John@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

(b) 
(6)
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Moose, Lindsay <Moose.Lindsay@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Wolf, Joel <Wolf.Joel@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Spriggs, Gwendolyn <Spriggs.Gwendolyn@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Sullivan, Greg <Sullivan.Greg@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Miles, James <miles.james@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mottley, Tanya <Mottley.Tanya@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Doa, Maria <Doa.Maria@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Sharkey, Susan <Sharkey.Susan@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Kramek, Niva <kramek.niva@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Blair, Susanna <Blair.Susanna@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Gorder, Chris <Gorder.Chris@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Nguyen, Nhan <Nguyen.Nhan@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Vendinello, Lynn <Vendinello.Lynn@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Kabler, Lauren <Kabler.Lauren@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Saenz, Diana <Saenz.Diana@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Lott, Don <Lott.Don@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Ellis, Tony <Ellis.Tony@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

 

 
 

Time    2:15 PM – 2:30 PM 

   Subject    Transportation to PY 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

 

  

There is no car available to return to EPA East on this day. 
 
Your transportation request has been confirmed. 
 
Confirmation Number: 76339 
Passenger Information 
* Name: NANCY BECK/DAA  
* Number: 2025648542 
* Pickup Time: 2017‐09‐18 14:15:00.0 
* Pickup Location: EPA EAST CONSTITUTION AVE 
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* Drop‐Off Location: POTOMAC YARD CRYSTAL CITY VA. 
Vehicle Information 
* Tag: G13‐1037M 
* Vehicle Type: CAR 
* Make : CHEVROLET 
* Model : VOLT 
* Color : BLACK 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance  

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Jakob, Avivah <Jakob.Avivah@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Jakob, Avivah <Jakob.Avivah@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

 

 
 

Time    2:30 PM – 3:15 PM 

   Subject    BEAD ALL HANDS 

   Location    PYS RM ‐ 9100 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  
 
  
OPP/BEAD Division Meeting with the new Deputy Assistant 
Administrator for OCSPP, Nancy Beck. 

  

Attendees

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance 

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Wynne Miller <Miller.Wynne@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

OPP BEAD Managers <OPP_BEAD_Managers@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Kaul, Monisha <Kaul.Monisha@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Pease, Anita <Pease.Anita@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Jones, Arnet <Jones.Arnet@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Sims, Diann <Sims.Diann@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Kiely, Timothy <Kiely.Timothy@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Nguyen, Thuy <Nguyen.Thuy@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Lawrence, Susan <Lawrence.Susan@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

 

 
 

Time    3:30 PM – 4:00 PM 

   Subject    take shuttle back to HQ 

   Show Time As    Busy 

 
 

Time    4:00 PM – 4:50 PM 

   Subject    LCPFC Proposed SNUR and Ski Wax Issue 

   Location    DCRoomEast3156/DC‐EPA‐EAST‐OCSPP 

   Show Time As    Busy 
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Purpose: Provide update the development of the LCPFC SNUR and 
overview of ski was investigation. 
 
POC for Meeting Materials: Chris Blunck 
 

 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance 

Beck, Nancy <beck.nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Schmit, Ryan <schmit.ryan@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Doa, Maria <Doa.Maria@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Wolf, Joel <Wolf.Joel@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Lloyd, Tyler <Lloyd.Tyler@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Grant, Brian <Grant.Brian@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mclean, Kevin <Mclean.Kevin@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Anderson, Steve <Anderson.Steve@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mottley, Tanya <Mottley.Tanya@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Blunck, Christopher <Blunck.Chris@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Pierce, Alison <Pierce.Alison@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

DCRoomEast3156/DC‐EPA‐EAST‐OCSPP 
<DCRoomEast3156@epa.gov>  
   

Resource 
   

Doa, Maria <Doa.Maria@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Grant, Brian <Grant.Brian@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Anderson, Steve <Anderson.Steve@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Mottley, Tanya <Mottley.Tanya@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Blunck, Christopher <Blunck.Chris@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

 

 
Tuesday, September 19, 2017 

 

Time    8:30 AM – 9:00 AM 

   Subject    IO General Meeting 

   Location    3130 WJC EAST   

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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Recurrence 

  
Occurs every Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday effective 
9/6/2017 until 9/28/2017 from 8:30 AM to 9:00 AM 

   Show Time As    Busy 

  

Attendees 

  

Name <E‐mail>   Attendance 

Beck, Nancy <Beck.Nancy@epa.gov>  
   

Organizer 
   

Wise, Louise <Wise.Louise@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Dunton, Cheryl <Dunton.Cheryl@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Strauss, Linda <Strauss.Linda@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Keigwin, Richard <Keigwin.Richard@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Morris, Jeff <Morris.Jeff@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Layne, Arnold <Layne.Arnold@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Hanley, Mary <Hanley.Mary@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Bertrand, Charlotte <Bertrand.Charlotte@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Hughes, Hayley <hughes.hayley@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Keller, Kaitlin <keller.kaitlin@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Pierce, Alison <Pierce.Alison@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Bolen, Derrick <bolen.derrick@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Morales, Oscar <Morales.Oscar@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

Shimkin, Martha <Shimkin.Martha@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Messina, Edward <Messina.Edward@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Henry, Tala <Henry.Tala@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Tyree, JamesN <tyree.jamesn@epa.gov>  
   

Optional 
   

Erik Baptist (baptist.erik@epa.gov) 
<baptist.erik@epa.gov>  
   

Required 
   

 

 
 

Time    9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 

   Subject    OGC Weekly 

   Location    RM 3156 EPA East 

   Show Time As    Busy 

        

   Attendees    Name <E‐mail>   Attendance 

(b) (6)




